

URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



MONDAY, MAY 18, 2009 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - 1. February 27, 2009 Special
 - 2. May 4, 2009
 - 3. May 11, 2009 Special
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS
- E. OLD BUSINESS
 - Ordinance No. 2009-03-024: An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 of the City of Urbana Code of Ordinances to Authorize the Charging of Costs of Certain Fire and Rescue Services to Non-Resident Parties [LEG/FIRE - 3/16/09 Council; 4/13/09 Committee; 5/11/09 Committee]

F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

- 1. Committee of the Whole
 - a. Ordinance No. 2009-05-050: An Ordinance Amending Schedule J of Section 23-183 of the Urbana Local Traffic Code Prohibiting Parking at All Times on Certain Streets (Colorado Avenue) [PW]
 - b. Ordinance No. 2009-05-051: An Ordinance Approving the Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Annual Budget (FY 2009-2010) [PW]
 - c. Ordinance No. 2009-05-047: An Ordinance Repealing Ordinance No. 2003-03-024, and Approving and Authorizing the Sale of Certain Real Estate (1107 North Gregory Street and 1109 North Gregory Street / Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana)
 - d. Resolution No. 2009-05-019R: A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2009-2010 (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana) [CDS]
 - e. Resolution No. 2009-05-020R: A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2009-2010 (Ecological Construction Laboratory) [CDS]

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

May 18, 2009 Page 2 of 2

f. Ordinance No. 2009-05-048: An Ordinance Approving an Agreement with Champaign County for the Placement of a Newspaper Rack Located at 101 East Main Street / Champaign County Courthouse Site [CDS]

G. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS

I. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Ordinance No. 2009-05-053: An Ordinance Approving a Text Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Amending Article IX, Comprehensive Sign Regulations Plan Case No. 2104-T-09) [CDS]
- 2. Mayoral Appointment
 - a. Plan Commission Dannie Otto

J. ADJOURNMENT